

S.T. 186(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001552017

Order No. 48 dated 10.03.2021

4 (Four) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing separate hazira and 14 (Fourteen) accused persons are absent by separate petitions on the ground stated therein.

Ld. A.P.P and the Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

Ld. Defence Lawyer files separate petitions praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Defence Lawyer also files a petition praying for not passing Order of W/A against the absentee accused persons on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 22.06.2021 for appearance i.d., W/A.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
(J.O. Code : WB00614)
Amta, Howrah