

S.T. 186(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001552017

Order No. 51 dated 15.02.2022

Today is fixed for appearance I.d., W/A.

9 (Nine) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira and 9 (Nine) accused persons on Court bail namely Sk. Jahid Ekbal @ Jahid, Santosh Chowdhury, Kamal Chowdhury, Mukesh Mathur Kanan, Mahesh Mandal, Nabin Yadav, Sk. Asfar, Sk. Monirul @ Sk. Majaharul and Sk. Manwar Mallick @ Bilu are absent by two separate petitions on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

It appears from the record vide Order No. 38 dated 03.08.2019 that accused persons namely Manwar Mallick @ Bilu and Sk. Manjur @ Bakul are in custody and subsequently vide Order No. 46 dated 09.10.2020 it appears that the accused Manwar Mallick @ Bilu is released by recalling the production warrant.

Accused person namely Sk. Manjur @ Bakul is not produced from custody today.

It also appears from the record that vide Order No. 38 dated 03.08.2019 that W/A was issued against accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Sk. Bapi @ Pikle Bapi but no E/R of W/A is received by this Court till date.

According issue fresh W/A against the accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Sk. Bapi @ Pikle Bapi fixing 06.05.2022 for E/R of W/A.

To date (06.05.2022) for production, appearance i.d., W/A.

Let copies of this Order be sent to the Officer-in-charge, Joypur P.S., Joypur, Howrah, and Superintendent, Howrah Correctional Home, Howrah, for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

