

S.T. 186(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001552017
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah

Order No. 63 dated 10.07.2023

Out of 20 (Twenty) accused persons, accused persons namely Sk. Jakir Ekbal, Javed Ekbal, Jahid Ikbal and Sk. Monirul are absent by petition. Out of rest 16 (Sixteen) accused persons the warrant of arrest in respect of accused Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, Sk. Samsur Alam @ Sk. Bapi @ Pikle Bapi, and Navin Yadav are still pending and could not be executed as yet. The rest 13 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as warrant executing officer. The report submitted by the warrant executing officer seems to be misleading and malafide.

However, in view of his prayer a chance is given to him.

Fixing 11.08.2023 for E/R of W/A in respect of the accused persons namely Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, Sk. Samsur Alam @ Sk. Bapi @ Pikle Bapi, and Navin Yadav and appearance for the rest accused persons. Sureties are to ensure the appearance of accused persons.

Copy of order be transmitted to the Officer-in-charge, Joypur P.S., Dist. Howrah, for arranging the execution of W/As.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)