

S.T. 186(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001552017
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 72 dated 14.08.2025

Out of 20 (Twenty) accused persons namely 15 (Thirteen) accused persons namely (1) Mahesh Mondal, (2) Kamal Chowdhury, (3) Sk. Monirul @ Sk. Majaharul, (4) Sk. Jakir Ekbal, (5) Sk. Jahid Ekbal @ Jhoney, (6) Sk. Javed Ekbal, (7) Santosh Chowdhury, (8) Sk. Asfar, (9) Sk. Lokman, (10) Moshu @ Sk. Anowar, (11) Jahar Ali Sk., (12) Sk. Saifuddin, (13) Fuleswar Malik, (14) Sk. Muksed @ Laltu, (15) Sk. Sorap Ali @ Khokan are present. 2 (Two) accused persons namely Mukesh Mathur Kanan and Sk. Manjur @ Bakul are absent by petition. No E/R of Warrant of arrest against accused persons namely Manowar Mallik @ Bilu, Navin Yadav and Sk. Samsur Alam @ Sk. Bapi @ Pikle Bapi is received.

In the facts and circumstances, in view of prayer of the 3 (Three) accused persons namely Mahesh Mondal, Santosh Chowdhury and Kamal Chowdhury, the petition filed on their behalf praying for confirmation of bail is considered and allowed. The accused persons be remain on the same bond as executed earlier.

Fixing 16.12.2025 for E/R of Warrant of arrest in respect of three accused persons namely Manowar Mallik @ Bilu, Navin Yadav and Sk. Samsur Alam @ Sk. Bapi @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of the rest 17 accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah